BALOCHISTAN

**PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT.** 

Dated Quetta, the 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2021.

## NOTIFICATION.

**No.PAB/Legis:II (34)/2021/\_\_\_\_.** WHEREAS, twenty-one (21) Members of the Provincial Assembly of Balochistan have presented a requisition, duly signed by them on 4<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 for summoning of Provincial Assembly Session.

NOW, THEREFORE, the following summoning order of the Honorable Speaker, Provincial Assembly of Balochistan is hereby published for general information of all concerned.

## ORDER.

"In exercise of the powers conferred on me by clause (3) of Article 54 read with Article 127 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973, I, Mir Abdul Quddus Bezinjo, Speaker, Provincial Assembly of Balochistan, hereby summon the Provincial Assembly of Balochistan to meet in the Provincial Assembly Hall, Shara-e-Zarghoon Quetta on Monday, the 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 at 4:00 p.m.".

## MIR ABDUL QUDDUS BIZENJO SPEAKER.

## TAHIR SHAH KAKAR SECRETARY.

The Chief Controller, Government Printing Press, Quetta.

<u>No. Even. Dated. Even.</u> A copy is forwarded for information to: -

- 1. All the Hon'ble Members of the Balochistan Provincial Assembly.
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Balochistan, Quetta.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary (Dev:), Government of Balochistan Planning and Development Department, Quetta.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary, Government of Balochistan, Home & Tribal Affairs Department, Quetta.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Governor Balochistan, Quetta.
- 6. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Balochistan, Quetta.
- 7. The Senior Member Board of Revenue, Balochistan, Quetta.
- 8. The Inspector General of Police, Balochistan, Quetta.
- 9. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
- 10. All the Divisional Commissioners in Balochistan\_
- 11. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Quetta.
- 12. The Deputy Inspector General of Police (Special Branch), Quetta.
- 13. The Advocate General Balochistan, Quetta.
- 14. The Accountant General, Balochistan, Quetta.
- 15. The Director General, Public Relations, Balochistan, Quetta.
- 16. The Secretary to Speaker, Balochistan Provincial Assembly.
- 17. The P.S. to Deputy Speaker, Balochistan Provincial Assembly.
- 18. The Special Secretary (Admn:), Balochistan Provincial Assembly.
- 19. The Chief Accounts Officer B&A/PAC.
- 20. The Assistant Engineer, Balochistan Assembly.
- 21. The Chief Comptroller, M PA's Hostel, Quetta.
- 22. The In-charge General Branch, Balochistan Assembly.
- 23. The Security Officer, Balochistan Assembly
- 24. The DSP Security, Balochistan Assembly.
- 25. The System Analyst, Balochistan Assembly.